GEORGE M cANENY, President, Board o f A lderm en:

Sir—I would respectfully request that your honorable Board, pursuant to the p ro ­
visions of section 188, subdivision 8 of the G reater New Y ork C harter, authorize the 
issue of revenue bonds am ounting to thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), the pro­
ceeds w hereof to be used in connection with an ordinance.in  relation to vacations for 
employees of The City of New York, adopted June 2, 1914, and approved by the 
M ayor June 6, 1914.

The wages of tem porary employees to fill the positions of the regular force during

[...]

porate stock of The City of New York in the manner provided by section 169 of the 
G reater New York Charter, the proceeds thereof to the am ount of the par value of 
the stack to be applied to the purposes aforesaid’ ;
"be a nended to make the am ount authorized two hundred seventy thousand five 
hundred dc liars ($270,500)";
— be una ided  to make the amount authorized two hundred seventy-six thousand 
seven hundred dollars ($276,700).

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estim ate and Apportionm ent 
June  12, 1914. JO S E P H  HAAG, Secretary.

City of New York, Board of Estim ate and Apportionm ent, Municipal Building, 
Bureau of Contract Supervision, May 18, 1914.